Husker DogFest Vendor Registration

Company/Organization:
Contact name:
Street address:
City, state, zip code:
Phone number: E-mail:
Website:
Social media links:
Exhibitor type □ For-profit company (\$50 for registration) □ Non-profit/government organization (free registration)
Make checks payable to <i>University of Nebraska-Lincoln</i> and mail them by August 31th to: Jeff Stevens B83 East Stadium University of Nebraska-Lincoln Lincoln NE 68588

Vendor policies and agreement

- Husker DogFest is scheduled for October 7th, 2023 (alternative date is October 8th, 2023 if needed). In the event that Husker DogFest must be cancelled, we are not able to refund registration fees.
- We do not rent or provide tents, tables, or chairs, so please bring your own. Tents cannot use stakes to stay in place.
- Vendors can park in the Stadium Drive parking lot between the 501 Building and Richards Hall.
- All dogs must be leashed or in crates. Pens are not allowed.
- Dogs cannot be adopted or sold at the event.
- A waiver of liability must be signed for dogs attending the event.
- Refreshments may be purchased from food trucks.
- Unfortunately, electrical outlets are not available.
- Restrooms are available in the 501 Building.
- Vendors must **submit a certificate of insurance** with "The Board of Regents of the University of Nebraska" as the certificate holder. See completion instructions for more information. Please contact Jeff Stevens if your insurance limits do not reach the minimum described below.

Insurance: Licensee shall obtain and maintain a policy or policies of general liability insurance in the State of Nebraska providing coverage for personal injury and property damage. Such general liability insurance shall have a limit of not less than \$1,000,000 per occurrence with a \$3,000,000 aggregate limit for personal injuries, death or property damage suffered by any person or persons arising out of the use of the Facilities or the services provided with such use. Licensee shall name the Board of Regents of the University of Nebraska as an additional insured. Licensee shall provide the University with proof of insurance coverage, in the form of a certificate of insurance, not less than ten (10) business days in advance of the Event. Failure to obtain a certificate of insurance does not constitute a waiver of such insurance requirements by the University.

This Agreement is subject to the rules and regulations and statutes governing the Board of Regents of the University of Nebraska. No use of alcohol or controlled substances by the VENDOR or employees of the VENDOR will be allowed during the EVENT or while the employees are present on the premises of University property. In the event of noncompliance on the part of the VENDOR, legal sanctions may result. It is agreed by the VENDOR that the ORGANIZER shall not be held liable for any breach of contract based on the provisions herein, if, by court action caused by the county board having jurisdiction, it is determined that this public gathering or EVENT as described by the terms of this Agreement, will adversely affect the public health or welfare, resulting in restraining and permanently enjoining this EVENT from taking place. The court action described above is pursuant to Neb. Rev. Stat. §23-382 (Reissue 1997), or as amended relating to public gatherings.

VENDOR agrees to indemnify and hold harmless the University of Nebraska for all liabilities, losses, death of or injury to persons or destruction of property involving VENDOR, its employees, agents and representatives, sustained in connection with VENDOR activities specified within this agreement. This includes the University of Nebraska and its governing board, its officers, agents, representatives and employees.

Printed name:			
Signature:			
Date:			